
Name Email Chapter Function 

Kathy Henze hkattom627@comcast.net  131 Club president 

Teresa Gagnon tgagnon27@comcast.net  131 Chapter president, treasurer 

Jim Heidler jhheidler@comcast.net 132 Chapter president 

Helen DeAcosta hdskates@windstream.net 132 chapter VP 

Cindy Price price.ci.94@verizon.net 132 chapter treasurer 

Joyce Jordon bethjor1@gmail.com 132 chapter secretary 

Mary Bouwman pkeys89@verizon.net 132 Club president 

Jean Hoffman wehoffman1@verizon.net 132 Club treasurer  

John Ciemiewicz johnpat3@verizon.net 132 Council president  

Lorraine Rathman   132 Council vp 

Helen DeAcosta hdskates@windstream.net 132 council Treasurer 

Gerry Means   132 council secretary 

Pat Fields pat@meetingsoftheminds.com 132 Club president 

Cindy Price price.ci.94@verizon.net  132 Club treasurer 

Larry Schwalm lschwalm961@rcn.com 132 Administrator 

Jack Smythe brunonia60@optonline.net 132 Past president 

Marie Matyas Marie.Matyas@verizon.net 132 PALS 

Steve Palaszewski sjp1@yahoo.com 132 Club president 

Bob Whiteman rwhiteman@verizon.net  133 Chapter treasurer 

David Haught deh10@verizon.net  133 Chapter president 

Oscar Covington Odcovington@aol.com  133 Council president 

Frank Wills fswills@aol.com 134 Chapter president 

Bob Edmunds bobedmunds21@centurylink.net 134 Past president 

Sally Wills fswills@aol.com 134 Chapter treasurer 

Gordon Hankins ghankins99@aol.com  135 Chapter president 

Jerry Dunbar jerrydunbar@embarqmail.com 135 Club president 
Mike 
Demaynovich Mik160@yahoo.com 135 Club president 

Larry Klausner elk4552@att.net 135  Chapter treasurer 

Gary Tarkington Gary.tark@gmail.Com 136 Chapter president 

Judy Herbst jcherbst@att.net 136 Council president 

Lon Austin lonaustin1@aol.com 136 Council president 

Charlie Austin chasnmax@att.net 136 Council treasurer 

Bill Akers wfakers4@gmail.com 136 Council president 

Donna Sturgess jjmitten@swbell.net  136 chapter treasurer 

Gordon Viner g.viner@heartlandpioneers.com 137 chapter Treasurer 

Bob Wolkins wolkinsbob@yahoo.com 137 Chapter president 

Gordon Viner g.viner@heartlandpioneers.com 137 Region Webmaster 

Elaine Housley eahousley@gmail.com BOD BOD 

Fred Salomon fred_salomon@hotmail.com  BOD BOD 
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